HAD-20/1/2022-HILL AREAS-Hill Areas

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HILL AREAS DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR-781006

No. HAD.Ecf-224937/108

Dated Dispur, the 04th March, 2023

From	:	S. Baruah, ACS	
		Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,	
		<u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur.</u>	

To : Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, ARTPPG Department, Dispur.

Sub : Revised nomination of Nodal Officer for Project Sadbhavana in respect of Hill Areas Department.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to forward herewith the name of the freshly nominated Nodal Officer for "Project Sadbhavana" portal alongwith designation, Phone number and email-id as follows-.

Sl.	Name of the Nodal	Designation	Mobile No. & Email-id
	Officer		
1		Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department.	Mobile-9435168526
	Smt. Protima		Email- Protimar71@gmail.com
	Rongpipi, ACS		protima.rongpipi@assam.gov.i
		-	n

You are therefore requested kindly to update the details of **Nodal Officer for Project Sadbhavana** in respect of this Department.

Yours faithfully

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Hill Areas Department, Dispur</u> **Dated Dispur, the 04th March, 2023**

Memo_No. HAD.Ecf-224937/108-A

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for information.
- 3. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department for information.
- 4. Development Commissioner for Hill Areas, Assam for information.
- 5. Principal Secretary Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu / N.C. Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for information.
- 6. Section Officer, Hill Areas Department for information.

I/136619/2023